RESOLUTION NO 45-24

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMDEN, ARKANSAS, AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENT, A DIVISION OF THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY (DEQ), FOR CARE OF THE TRANSFER STATION PURSUANT TO ARKANSAS CODE ANNOTATED § 8-6-1603.

WHEREAS, the City of Camden, Arkansas, deems it necessary and proper to enter into a Contract of Obligation with the Department of Energy and Environmental Quality as authorized by Arkansas Code Annotated § 8-6-1603.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMDEN, ARKANSAS, THAT:

SECTION 1. As the Signatory Agent of the City of Camden, Arkansas, Mayor Charlotte Young is hereby authorized to enter into the Contract of Obligation affixed hereto and to sign the Contract of Obligation on behalf of the City of Camden.

| PASSED AND APPROVED THIS | DAY OF | , 2024 |
|--------------------------|--------|--------|
| | | |
| | | |
| | _ | |
| Mayor | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| Clerk | _ | |